TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Smooth Shot Gun Tuner, LLC		111/29/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Quantum Marketing, Inc.	
Street Address:	3606 Craftsman Blvd.	
City:	Lakeland	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code: 33803		
CORPORATION: FLORIDA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2943555	SMOOTH SHOT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)481-5801

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: lmilvain@groneklatham.com

Correspondent Name: Lori T. Milvain

Address Line 1: 390 North Orange Avenue, Suite 600

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7814-001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lori T. Milvain
Signature:	/ltm/
Date:	12/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0526

900037706

Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment from Smooth Shot to QMI#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0527

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SMOOTH SHOT GUN TUNER, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, having its principal place of business at 3255 Oleander Avenue, Ft. Pierce, Florida 34982, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

REGISTRATION DATE REGISTRATION NO. TRADEMARK April 26, 2005 2.943.555 SMOOTH SHOT WHEREAS, QUANTUM MARKETING, INC., a Florida Corporation, of 3606 Craftsman Blvd., Lakeland, Florida 33803 is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark, NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Fifty Dollars (\$50.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, SMOOTH SHOT GUN TUNER, LLC hereby assigns to QUANTUM MARKETING, INC., all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business Signed at Quartury Market, Red Live 1 27 day of 101, Lakeland, Flag symbolized by said trademark and registration thereof. SMOOTH SHOT GUN TUNER, LLC Printed Name: Ronald Le Main STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF INDIAN RIVER Sworn to and subscribed before me this $\frac{2c_1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$ 14. South, of Smooth Shot Gun Tuner, LLC, who is [* personally known to me. as identification and who did take an oath. or [] who has produced AMBER KOSSAK MY COMMISSION # DD3171 EXPIRES: May 06, 2008 Notary Public

(SEAL)

RECORDED: 12/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003208 FRAME: 0528